Times-News - 06/21/2023 Page : A01

North's Evie Corn honored by League of Women Voters of Henderson County

Staff reports

Hendersonville Times-News

The League of Women Voters Henderson County held its annual Membership Meeting on June 15 at First United Methodist Church. The keynote speaker was Dr. Steven Crane, who addressed the question: "Health Equity: How Can We

improve Health Outcomes for Everyone?"

Ernest Mowell was named the new president of the League of Women Voters. He takes the place of outgoing president, Brenda Sherrer. Sherrer announced the winner of the Francee Sherman Student Award as North Henderson High graduate Evie Corn. The \$1,000 award is

given annually to a high school senior who demonstrates

commitment and achievement in support of the League's mission of empowering voter and defending Democracy.

At the meeting, LWVHC also thanked Karen Hebb, director of the Henderson County Board of Elections for more than 30 years of service.

North Henderson graduate Evie Corn is presented the Francee Sherman Student Award by the League of Women Voters at the group's annual meeting. Presenting the award was outgoing League president Brenda Sherrer, far right, with Becky Banadyga, who is the daughter of the late Francee Sherman. PHOTO PROVIDED BY LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF HENDERSON COUNTY

